City of Martinsville

55 W Cumberland St

PO Box 340

Martinsville, Illinois 62442

217-382-4323

EMAIL: martinsvillecity@fairpoint.net

WEBSITE: martinsvilleil.com

Mayor: Herman Davidson Clerk: Christy Perisho Treasurer: Terri Connelly

City Council Meeting
Wednesday, September 27, 2023

7:30pm at City Hall
55 W Cumberland Street
Martinsville, IL 62442

Call to order

Prayer

Pledge

Roll Call

Public Comments:

- 1. Approval of September 13, 2023 meeting minutes.
- 2. Consideration & Action to appoint Melinda Lovell part-time help for City Collector.
- 3. Consideration & Action to set date and time for Trick-or-Treat night.
- 4. Martinsville On the Move to address council on use of old City Hall building, when IDOT is done using it.
- 5. Consideration & Action on putting electric down utility pole east of York St, on Cumberland St.
- 6. Consideration & Action on transmission repair to water utility truck.

Christy Perisho

City Clerk